# HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 910 by Representative Thomas

#### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, at the end of line 2, after "(8)," delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu
thereof "and (11)"

### 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 3, delete "and (d)," and insert in lieu thereof "and to enact R.S. 37:3302(13),"
- 6 and after "definitions;" and before "and" insert "to provide for an effective date;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 6, after "(8)," delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof "and
  9 (11)"

### 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>

11 On page 1, delete line 7 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "are hereby amended and 12 reenacted and R.S. 37:3302(13) is hereby enacted to read as follows:"

### 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 14 On page 1, line 10, change "section" to "Section"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 16 On page 1, delete lines 11 through 18 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"(1) "Athlete" means an individual designated as such by the board, an
 educational institution, a professional athletic organization, or other board-approved
 organization who participates in an athletic activity sponsored by such institution or
 organization."

- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 3, after "conditions" and before the period "." insert
  "incurred by athletes"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 7, after "the" and before "care" insert "<u>immediate</u>" and at the end of the line
   insert "injured athlete"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 28 On page 2, at the beginning of line 8, delete "<u>athletic injury</u>"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 30 On page 2, at the end of line 14, delete "an athletic" and insert in lieu thereof "athletes"

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 2 On page 2, at the beginning of line 15, delete "<u>injury</u>" and after "following" and before 3 "injury" insert "an athletic"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 5 On page 2, delete lines 21 through 27 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 6 "<u>(13)</u> "Athletic injury" means any injury, illness, or medical condition 7 sustained by an athlete as a result of his participation in exercises, sports, games, or 8 recreational activities."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 10 On page 2, after line 27, add the following:
- "Section 2. This Act shall become effective upon signature by the governor
  or, if not signed by the governor, upon expiration of the time for bills to become law
  without signature by the governor, as provided by Article III, Section 18 of the
  Constitution of Louisiana. If vetoed by the governor and subsequently approved by
  the legislature, this Act shall become effective on the day following such approval."